Fwd: Re: Need you to reconstruct 292 data for Inmate Epstein, 76318-054

From .
To .
Date 2019/08/12 12:43
. Fwd: Re: Need you to reconstruct 292 data for Inmate Epstein, 76318-
Subject:
054
TEXT.htm, Fwd: Re: Need vou to reconstruct 292 data for Inmate
Attachments: 2

Epstein, 76318-054

See attached. Staff working on retrieving the SRO data.

"Sent from a geospatial location known only by Skynet . . . err, Google"

-—-—--- Qriginal message --------

From: =S
Date: 8/12/19 12:20 PM (GMT-05:00)
To: -, I

Subject: Fwd: Re: Need you to reconstruct 292 data for Inmate Epstein, 76318-054

SONY_00015525
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Fwd: Re: Need you to reconstruct 292 data for Inmate Epstein, 76318-054

From .
To I

Date 2019/08/12 12:20
. Fwd: Re: Need you to reconstruct 292 data for Inmate Epstein, 76318-
Subject: 054

TEXT.htm, Epstein-Reno76318-054_20190804-20190810. pdf,
Epstein-Reno76318-054 20190729-20190803. pdf, Epstein-

Attachments: Reno76318-054 20190721-20190728. pdf, Epstein-Reno763 18-
054 20190714-20190720. pdf, Epstein-Reno76318-054 _20190707-
20190713, pdf

FYl, See attached.

>>> [l s 220191137 aM 555

| attached Epstein 292 forms from 7/7-2019 to 8/10/2019. During this periods, Epstein was moved in and
out from SHU 3 times.
I looked into his SHU history records and filled SHU administration data into 292 history reports.

Thanks,

> 8/11/2019 7:35 PM >> >

d

As you are probably aware inmate Epstein was found dead in his SHU cell in NYM this past Saturday
morning. We need to reconstruct as best we can inmate Epstein's 292 record for the week prior to his death
(Monday, August 5, 2019 through Friday, August 9, 2019). Please make this your number one priority and e-
mail me the results when you are done. This is a time critical task.

Thanks.

SONY_00015526
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Mail Attachment
Epstein-Reno76318-054_20190804-20190810.pdf
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BP-AD282
APR 16

SPECIAL HOUSING UNIT RECORD

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS

Inmate MName:

Teamicaseworker:

Violation

or Reason:

Admittance

EPSTEIM, JEFFREY EDWARD

NEW YORK MCC
{Institution)

318-
Reg. No,_6318-054

PENDING CLASSIFICATION

Data

2019-07-29
Rec'd:

Authorized:

Pertinent Information:

Regular Unit; SUNT MG, Cell: 5—

Time

1 Il
Rec'd: i

Dale
Rel.

Tirme

Separation Information:

Special Housing Unit Cell Number:

Is Inmate on Medication:

Date

08-04-2018

08-04-2019

D4-04-2019

DE-05-30

08-05-201

D&-05-201

05-06-201
08-06-201

D&-D6-201

0&8-07-201

04.07-201

0&-07-201

05-08-201

0&-08-201

D&-08-201

08.05-201

08-08-201

001201

5 g

q

g

Shift

Marn
Day
Eve

Maorn
Day
Eve

Maorn
Day
Eve

Marn
Day

Eve

Mom
Day
Eve

Marn
Day

Eve

Mair
Day
Eve

Y

MNIA

Z04-206LAD

Inmate | In:

DS: AR AD Status

Meals
B

8]

Exercise

Mo

Medical Department Notified:

Out of cell time

Commenls

{Total min'hrs)

Madical
Staff Sign OIC Signature

e B e e B e e e e EET}Y -
EXPLANATORYMNOTES Pertinent Info: i.e., Epileptic. Diabetic; Suicidal; Assaultive; etc. Meals/SH: Shower - Yes (YY), No (N); Refused (R)Out-of-Cell
Time: (LL) Law Library, (LV) Legal Visit, (U) Unit Team, (P} Psychalogy, (E) Educalion, (H) Haircui, {C) Chapel, (R) Recreation, (%) Property Issue, (V)
Visit, (M) Medical, (C) Court, (O) Other — Yes (Y) if applicable / Enter Actual Time Period Start and End (i.e., 0930 - 1030 hrs) in Out of Cell Time Block

Medical: Medical providers will sign the segregation log each shift and the record sheet aach time the inmate is seen by a medical provider. Al a minimum,
the record sheet must be signed at least once each day by the medical provider. Comments: i.e., Conduct, Altitude, etc. Additional comments on reverse
side musl include date, signatura, and ltle, OIC Signature: OIC must sign all record sheels each shift. (QIC - Unit Officer)

PDF

Prescribed by P5270

This form replaces BP-ZEXRTY daneh AETE 2011
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Mail Attachment
Epstein-Reno76318-054_20190729-20190803.pdf

SONY_ 00015525
Page 2850
Page 005
EFTA01687206



BP-AQ2G2
AP 16 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
SPECIAL HOUSING UNIT RECORD FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS

NEW YORK MCC
{Institution)

Inmate MName: EPSTEIN, JEFFREY EDWARD Reg. No. T6318-054

Teamicasewarker: Regular Unit: SUNT MG, Cell: 5

AR PENDING CLASSIFICATION - ik 1
or Reason: Rec'd: 2019-07-29 . Recd: 221

Admittance - Date Time
Authorized Rel.: Red.:

Pertinent Infarmation:

Separation Information;

; A
Special Housing Unit Cell Number: D208 Inmate | In: DS: B AD Status

¥
Is Inmate on Meadication: Medical Departmant Notified:

QOut of cell time [ Medical
Date Shift Maais 5H | Exercise Staff Sign OIC Signature
B|D S| | (Total min‘hrs) Comments -

Marn
Day
Eve
1 S 0 T O i [ i 11 i 1 (S

07-26-2019 | Marmn "
Day

07-28-2019 | Eve v | M

07-30-2019 | Marm | v |
07-30-2013 Dﬂj‘ W M Rad Sea 2 page

07-30-2019 | Eve ¥ [

07-31-2019 Marn ¥
07-31-2019 Da-,- ¥ v | DB3VOT30 0 02:00 Sea Znd page
o7-3t-z01e | Ewve ¥

08-01-2018 . Marn Y
08-01-201% | Day ¥ N | Faf Sea 2nd page

08-01-2019 | Eve ¥ Na

08-02-2019 | Marn ¥
08-02-2019 Da!'. ¥ b Mo 01000 See Ind page
08.02.2019 | Eve ¥ Mo

08:03-27018 Mnrn W
08-032018 | Day |

oe03-201a | Eve - v| N |we

e e e e o e i L B e
EXPLANATORYMNOTES Pertinent Info: i.e., Epileptic; Diabetic; Suicidal; Assaultive; etc. Meals/SH: Shower - Yes (Y); No (N); Refused (RjOut-of-Cell
Time: (LL) Law Library, (LV) Legal Visit, (U} Unit Team, (P} Psychology, (E) Education, (H) Haircui, {C} Chapel, (R) Recreation, (X) Property lssue, (V)
Visit, (M) Medical, (C) Court, (O) Other — Yes (Y) if applicable / Enter Actual Time Period Start and End (i.e., 0930 — 1030 hrs) in Out of Cell Time Block.

Medical: Medical providers will sign the segregation log each shift and the record sheet each time the inmate is seen by a medical provider. At a minimum,
the record sheet must be signed at least once each day by the medical provider. Comments: i.e., Conduct, Attitlude, efc. Additional comments on reverse
side must include date, signature, and tithe. OIC Signature: OIC must sign all record sheets each shift. (OIC - Unit Officer)

PODF Prescribed by P5270 This form replaces BP-2EEBTY dAfkei ARRE 2011

Page 006
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07-30-2019

07-31-2019

08-01-2019

08-02-2019

Day shift comments:
Health: Voices no medical complains.

Day shift comments:
Health: Voices no medical complaints.

Day shift comments:
Health: Voices no medical complaints.

Day shift commants:
Health: Voices no medical complaints.

SONY_00015531
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Mail Attachment
Epstein-Reno76318-054_20190721-20190728.pdf
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APR 16 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
SPECIAL HOUSING UNIT RECORD FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS

MEW YORK MGG

{Institution)
Inmala Name: EPSTEIN, JEFFREY EDWARD Reg. No. 76318-054
T UMNASSIGMED ADMISSION Regular Unit: SUNT MGR. Cell: 5
Viciation PENDING CLASSIFICATION Date S T
or Reason; Recd: ) . Recd: i
Admittance Date Time
Authorized: - Rel.: Rel.:
Partinent Infarmation: WA
]
Separation Information; WA
Special Housing Unit Cell Number: ook Inmate | In: DS: s AD Status
Is Inmate on Meadication: N Medical Departmant Notified:
Cut of cell time Medical
Date Shift | Meals SH | Exercise e — Staff Sign OIC Signature

_ EERE | (Total minfrs) | MR
or-z1-ama | Mam | ¥
07212019 | Day ¥ I
0721208 | Eve | v [ ' [ MOEL TovA &

OF-22-2019 | Marn ¥

07222019 | Day | - Y | Mo ' 0100 I ]
v7.z2-:019 | Eve | [y ' ' ]
I e o T e 1 e e |
Marn
Day

Marn

Marn

| Day

—

Marn
| Day

|

Main
| Day

EXPLANATORYMNOTES Pertinent Info: i.e., Epileptic; Diabetic; Suicidal; Assaultive; etc. Meals/SH: Shower - Yes (Y); No (N); Refused (RjOut-of-Cell
Time: (LL) Law Library,(LV) Legal Visit, (U} Unit Team, (P} Psychology, (E) Education, (H) Haircut, {C) Chapel, (R) Recreation, (X) Propery lssue, (V)
Visit, (M) Medical, (C) Court, (0) Other — Yes (Y) if applicable / Enter Actual Time Period Start and End (i.e., 0830 — 1030 hrs) in Out of Cell Time Block,

Medical: Medical providers will sign the segregation log each shift and the record sheet each time the inmate is seen by a medical provider. Al a minimum,
the record sheet must be signed at least once each day by the medical provider. Comments: L.e., Conduct, Altitude, etc. Additional comments on reverse
side must include date, signature, and title. OIC Signature: OIC must sign all record sheets each shift. (OIC - Unit Officer)

PDF Prescribed by P5270 This form replaces BP-25GERY daGEN BERS 2011,

Page 009
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Mail Attachment
Epstein-Reno76318-054_20190714-20190720.pdf
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BP-AQ252

APR 18 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
SPECIAL HOUSING UNIT RECORD FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS
NEW YORK MCC
{Institution)
Inmate Name; EF=TEIN. JEFFREY EDWARD Reg. Mo, il
Thikiaan: UMNASSIGHMED ADMISSION Regular Unit: ABON, ﬁ UNIT MANAGER X 6473 Cell: ARD
X PEMDING CLASSIFICATION L .
15

or Reason; Recd: ST . Recd: e
Admittance Date Time

Authorized - Rel.: Red.:

Pertinent Infarmation:

Separation Information;

A
Special Housing Unit Cell Number: 05124 Inmate | In: DS: i AD Status
Is Inmate on Meadication: Medical Departmant Notified:
[ QOut of cell time [ [ Medical
Date Shift Meals SH | Exercise Staff Si OIC Signature
gn o
B . D5 . (Total min‘hrs) Comments

or-14-zo1n | Marn ¥

07-14-2018 | Day - [ v | [ n [wo

07-14-2018 | Eve Y N | Ha

07152019 | Marn ¥

07-15-2019 | Day [ ¥ . L [ MO 01:00 Sae Ind page

07152019 | Eve [ [ ¥ . . Mo .

07-16-2019 | Marn | v |

07-16-2019 | Day . I .HPﬂ 2l parge

o7-16-z019 | Eve ¥ Mo

07-17-2019 | Marn Y |

07-17-2018 | Day T ¥ | | v [rer 01:00 [ See 2na page

o7-17-z018 | Eve ¥ Mo

07-18-2019 | Moarn ¥

0718-2013 | Day [ v [ | ret - page

07-18-2018 | Eve Y Ho

07182018 | Marn ¥

07-18-2019 Da!'. | ¥ [ b § 0015 .-Evrm 2nd page

07182019 Eve - ¥ .

OF-20-2018 Mnr” W

07-202018 | Day |

07-20-2018 | Eve Y| N Mo

EXPLANATORYMNOTES Pertinent Info: i.e., Epileptic; Diabetic; Suicidal; Assaultive; etc. Meals/SH: Shower - Yes (Y); No (N); Refused (RjOut-of-Cell
Time: (LL) Law Library, (LV) Legal Visit, (U} Unit Team, (P} Psychology, (E) Education, (H) Haircut, {C} Chapel, (R) Recreation, (X) Property lssue, (V)
Visit, (M) Medical, (C) Court, (O) Other — Yes (Y) if applicable / Enter Actual Time Period Start and End (i.e., 0930 — 1030 hrs) in Out of Cell Time Block.

Medical: Medical providers will sign the segregation log each shift and the record sheet each time the inmate is seen by a medical provider. At a minimum,
the record sheet must be signed at least once each day by the medical provider. Comments: i.e., Conduct, Attilude, efc. Additional comments on reverse
side must include date, signature, and tithe. OIC Signature: OIC must sign all record sheets each shift. (OIC - Unit Officer)

POF

Prescribed by P5270 This form replaces BP-2EBTY daef ARRE 2011

Page 011
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07-15-2019

07-16-2019

07-17-2019

07-18-2018

07-19-2019

Day shift comments:
Health: Voices no medical complaints.

Day shift comments:
Health: Voices no medical complaints.

Day shift comments:
Health: Voices no medical complaints.

Day shift commants:
Health: Voices no medical complaints

Day shift comments:
Health: Voices no medical complaints.

SONY_00015538

Page 012
EFTA01687213



Mail Attachment
Epstein-Reno76318-054_20190707-20190713.pdf
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BP-AD282

APR 18 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
SPECIAL HOUSING UNIT RECORD FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS
NEW YORK MCC
{Institution)
Inmala Name: EPSTEIN, JEFFREY EDWARD Reg. No. 76318-054
T UNASSIGMED ADMISSION Regular Unit: AZON, ﬁ. UNIT MANAGER X 6473 Cell: ARD
Violallon e NDING CLASSIFICATION Dt T ;
or Reason; Rec'd: 2019-07-07 _ Recd: 19:20
Admittance Date Time
2eq. SR
Authorized:; Rel.: Rel.:
Pertinent Infarmation: WA
]
Separation Information; WA
Special Housing Unit Cell Number: 05124 Inmate | In: DS: Al AD Status
Is Inmate on Meadication: N Medical Departmant Notified: ¥
Cut of cell time Medical
Date Shift Meals SH | Exercise o — Staff Sign OIC Signature
_ 8] D[S | (Total min/hrs) , - ,
Marn
Day
Eve
1 T O 1 T T |
UF-0B-2019 | Marn ¥ _
' Day ' | ' ' '
1 ! | !
Marn
Day
Eve

Marn |

07-11-2018 | Marn Y

GTAE | Day ARCICE. ECml

orans | Eve Y I
e e e e e e e
0122018 | Morn | v I

TEEW Dy | | v | | (seezmapge | I I

o2z Bve | E | | |

PR S O o 1 e e |
0132018 | Mo | v I

GASEW | Day | | ¥ I
07132019 | Eve ¥ ]

EXPLANATORYMNOTES Pertinent Info: i.e., Epileptic; Diabetic; Suicidal; Assaultive; etc. Meals/SH: Shower - Yes (Y); No (N); Refused (RjOut-of-Cell
Time: (LL) Law Library,(LV) Legal Visit, (U} Unit Team, (P} Psychology, (E) Education, (H) Haircut, {C) Chapel, (R) Recreation, (X} Propery lssue, (V)
Visit, (M) Medical, (C) Court, (0) Other — Yes (Y) if applicable [ Enter Actual Time Period Start and End (i.e., 0830 — 1030 hrs) in Out of Cell Time Block,

Medical: Medical providers will sign the segregaltion log each shift and the record shest each time the inmate is seen by a medical provider. Al & minimum,
the record sheet must be signed at least once each day by the medical provider. Comments: L.e., Conduct, Altitude, etc. Additional comments on reverse
side must include date, signature, and tithe. OIC Signature: OIC must sign all record sheets each shift. (OIC - Unit Officer)

PDF Prescribed by P5270 This form replaces BP-25EERY daGeN AERE 2011,

Page 014
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Day shift comments:

07-11-2019 Health: Yoices nd medical complaints
Day shift comments:
07-12-2019 Health: Voices no medical complaints.

SDNY_00015539

Page 015
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Re: Fwd: Need you to reconstruct 292 data for Inmate Epstein, 76318-054
From

To I B

Date 2019/08/12 08:41
. Re: Fwd: Need you to reconstruct 292 data for Inmate Epstein, 76318-
Subject: 054

Thank you -
>>> [ /122019 8:38 AM >>>

See attached "Sent from a geospatial location known only by Skynet . . . err, Google"

From:
Date: 8/12/19 8:25 AM (GMT-05:00)
To:
Subject: Fwd: Need you to reconstruct 292 data for Inmate Epstein, 76318-054

SONY_00015540
Page 2861
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Fwd: REQUEST FOR INFORMATION-—-EPSTEIN, JEFFREY

From NYM/Exec Assistant~

To I

Date 2019/09/18 11:28

Subject: Fm:ﬁft. RI?QUEST FOR INFORMATION--EPSTEIN,
JEFFREY

Attachments: TEXT.htm, JeffreyEpsteinRequest.pdf

>>> FORTS Registration Compliance Unit -:_ 9/18/2019 10:56 AM >> >

Good morning,

This is my second request for information concerning Jeffrey Epstein. The subject was
a registered sexual offender in Florida and is currently on our public website as Federal
Incarceration. In order for FDLE to change his status to deceased, we need some kind
of documentation from your facility confirming his death.

Thank you,

Certified Law Enforcement Analyst
Criminal: Justice Information Consultont I
Enforcement and Investigative Sevvices

Florvida Depastment of Law Enforcement
Phone e Fax (850)410-8599

Hotline (888)-357-7332

SONY_00015575
Page 2976
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Mail Attachment
JeffreyEpsteinRequest.pdf
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FOLE

Florida Department of
Law Enforcement

Richard L. Swearingen
Commissioner

August 12, 2019

Good afternoon,

Criminal Investigations and Forensic Science Services Ron DeSantis, Governor

Enforcement and Investigative Support Ashley Moody, Attorney General
Post Office Box 1489 Jimmy Patronis, Chief Financial Officer
Tallahassee, FL 32302-1489 Mikki Fried, Commissioner of Agriculture
1-888-357-7332

www fdle state. fl.us

| am requesting documentation on deceased person #76318-054, Jeffrey Epstein.
The subject is currently a registered sexual offender in the state of Florida. In order for his status
to be updated to deceased we require documentation from your facility.

Please call if you have any questions: 1-888-357-7332. Thank you in advance for your

assistance.

Respectiully,

Criminal Justice Information Consultant

EIS/MPOR/ORDM

Florida Dept. of Law Enforcement

Service = Integrity * Respect * Quality
SONY_00015577
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Fwd: MCC Camera systems, William Barr, and Epstein

From
To
Date 2020/01/07 08:22
. Fwd: MCC Camera systems, William Barr, and
Subject: . o "
Epstein

Attachments: TEXT.htm

FYl

>>> [ 1/7/2020 7:52 AM >>>

Epstein didn't kill himself, and Ag Barr is lying.... Well | guess more misleading is appropriate way of
saying it (Lying through obfuscation). No one was “on camera” that could have went to Epstein’s cell.
Barr “has watched the videos.” What he left out is that if you know the camera’s timing and locations
you could easily get to Epstein’s cell easily. In fact 2-3 men (F.orB.illionairesl.nterests agents) could pass
through the camera holes on their way to kill Epstein. So in order to debunk this “conspiracy theory”
please release the camera type and capabilities of each camera, service records, repairs and upgrades.
Can probably find this by going through your public budget/spending info, but thought this might be a
quicker way. Now | understand you wouldn't want to give out location of cameras and | fully
understand the need for that. Cameras pan, tilt, zoom in and could very easily create “holes” for people
to go undetected. Yep there'd have to be many of you corrupt to pull this off and well that just adds to
the credibility of my claims. Most of you are corrupt. Why was every “news’ outlet reporting for WEEKS
that two cameras were out and there was no correction to the story from anyone? Then Ag Barr claims
to have watched all videos and says no one enter that area. Except you could get there without being
on camera. 5o, technically he didn’t lie, but he is trying to cover it up with completely misleading
statements. Oh, and there was one camera out, the one pointed at his cell. Did he watch only a few
hours, or a day or two prior? Criminals will wait and do crazy things in order to achieve their goals. | can
only imagine the lengths the sick wealthy pedos in power and corrupt underlings would do to keep
themselves safe. Just look at the ongoing coup by traitors. They'd do much worse than any criminal |
am sure. Wait 1-?? days hidden to kill someone ABSOLUTELY!

SONY_00015580
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Re: Fwd: Voice a Concern - Jeffrey Epstein

From N

To —
Date 2019/07/22 09:37

Subject: Re: Fwd: Voice a Concern - Jeffrey Epstein

Attachments: TEXT.htm

This is what | was saying at the meeting. He struck me as such. Very entitled and manipulative.

I A0

Chief Psychologist

U.S. Department of Justice/
Federal Bureau of Prisons
Metropolitan Correctional Center
150 Park Row

New York, New York 10007
Office:

Fax:

E-mail:

>>> NYM/Exec Assistant~ 7/21/2019 8:54 AM >> >

>>> <auto-reply@bop.gov> 7/18/2019 10:54 PM >>>

Fred ik ddede

This message was generated from an automated email account on www.bop.gov. Please do not reply to this
message; you will not get a response.

If you have questions or concerns, please use the "Contact Us" area on the BOP website
www.bop.gov/contact

TimeStamp: Thu Jul 18 22:54:14 EDT 2019

Frdrdk ik

A message from user _ who sent an email from www.bop.gov.

I am concerned that Epstein may try to get help to escape. Reports indicate engages in psychopathic,
manipulative behavior.

[Location = New York MCC]

SONY_00015604
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Re: Fwd: Voice a Concern - Jeffrey Epstein

From N

To —
Date 2019/07/22 09:37

Subject: Re: Fwd: Voice a Concern - Jeffrey Epstein

Attachments: TEXT.htm

This is what | was saying at the meeting. He struck me as such. Very entitled and manipulative.

I A0

Chief Psychologist

U.S. Department of Justice/
Federal Bureau of Prisons
Metropolitan Correctional Center
150 Park Row

New York, New York 10007
Office:

Fax:

E-mail:

>>> NYM/Exec Assistant~ 7/21/2019 8:54 AM >> >

>>> <auto-reply@bop.gov> 7/18/2019 10:54 PM >>>

ik ke

This message was generated from an automated email account on www.bop.gov. Please do not reply to this
message; you will not get a response.

If you have questions or concerns, please use the "Contact Us" area on the BOP website
www.bop.gov/contact

TimeStamp: Thu Jul 18 22:54:14 EDT 2019

Frdrdk ik

A message from user _ who sent an email from www.bop.gov.

I am concerned that Epstein may try to get help to escape. Reports indicate engages in psychopathic,
manipulative behavior.

[Location = New York MCC]

SONY_00015605
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Fwd: for Mr. Jeffrey Edward Epstein, Register Number: 76318-054

From NYM/Exec Assistant~

To NYM/Executive Staff, Tiyjuana Doctor

Date 2019/07/31 06:33

Subject: Fwd: for Mr. Jeffrey Edward Epstein, Register Number: 76318-054

AT TEXT.htm, IMAGE.png, IMAGE.png, Epstein_Letter VLpdf,
Mime.822

>>> Jonathan Farley <jonathanfarley@morgan.edu> 7/30/2019 4:01 PM >>>

July 30,2019

Mr. Jeffrey Edward Epstein
Register Number: 763 18-054

Age 66, White Male

MCC New York

Metropolitan Correctional Center
Email: NYM/E ]

Phone: [N
Fax: [

150 Park Row
New York City, NY 10007
Dear Mr. Epstein,

A Ecmymisr Or Tae Year: Dr, £ Allen Counter, (1) director of the Harvard
Foundation of Harvard University, and Dr. Benedict H. Grosa (r), dean of Harvard
Colloge and Leverett Professor of Mathematics, present the Harvard Foundation
2004 Scientist of the Year Award™ to noted mathematician Professor Dr.
Jonathan David Fn!le:l.'. ["urln}' 1 cur'n:nt]:r a vinting pmfmm" Df;llppﬁed maihe
ematics at the Massschusetts Institute of Techmology. He graduated summa cum
laude From Harvard College with straight A's in mathematics and lnter earmed
a Ph.D. in mathematics from Oxford University. “Jonathan Farley is one of the
world's moest impressive young mathematicians,” sald Dr. Counter. *He is a mod-
el ol excellence for young people of all backgrounds, but especially African
:lhmf'hr;,.m 1.!.|'1n- may sou l..hl:.jr irnl‘flkiti:-lﬂ-llpﬂhjﬂlin] in hirln._l{lﬁ'!hl ks prowd to SONY 00015606
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honor his pchievements and acknowledge his One example.”

I can help you.

I am now throwing you a lifesaver. You can donate to my university, the historically black
college, Morgan State University. Our accepting your $5 million will show the world you are
not a pariah and may help you avoid a conviction like Bill Cosby. The donation can be for
“The Jeffrey Epstein Chair for the Promotion of Women in Mathematics,” which will show the
world your support for women.

Alternatively, Mark Zuckerberg gave $3 million “Breakthrough Awards™ to two math
professors. You can give me a similar award. Lord Robert May of Oxford, former President of
the Royal Society, wrote to me in 2007, “| thought your analysis of the bee epidemic was
nice, and could well be useful.” In 2018, I solved a problem of Polya Prize-winner Anders Bjérner
which he posed in 1981 (he implied it was a “challenging question™ in 1976) about matchings in
nfinite geometric lattices.

I am willing to publically stand with you, and your gift could generate support for you in
the black community: public support is something you sorely need right now.

If you want to donate to a more prestigious university, the danger is that they will reject
your gift, but Lincoln College, part of my alma mater Oxford University, needs £1.5 million for a
lectureship in Pure Mathematics. They’ve raised less than £10,000!

I spoke with the head of the college and the head of development. The latter said that accepting
money from you would be *“a tough one for a UK institution,” but if you funded me as an
individual and pointed out to them that I could then take up the lectureship for free, they might be
open to that. The benefit to you is that I would then be an Oxford University lecturer and you’d
have an advocate at one of the world’s most prestigious universities publically defending you. |
could probably generate positive media coverage on your behalf as an Oxford don.

Cordially,
Jonathan Farley, D.Phil. (University of Oxford), A.B. summa cum laude (Harvard Universit
cell:
email:

image.png
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Mail Attachment
Epstein_Letter VI.pdf
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July 30, 2019

Mr. Jeffrey Edward Epstein

Register Number: 76318-054

Age 66, White Male

MCC New York

Metropolitan Correctional Center
Email: NYM/ExecAssistant@bop.gov
Phone: _

Fax: [

150 Park Row

New York City, NY 10007

Dear Mr. Epstein,
You called me circa August 2017 and you and 1 had a Skype call with my Ph.D.
student, , in December 2017.

I can help you.

I am now throwing you a lifesaver. You can donate to my university. the historically

black college, Morgan State University. Our accepting your $5 million will show the world

vou are not a pariah and may help you avoid a conviction like Bill Cosby. The donation can
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be for “The Jeffrey Epstein Chair for the Promotion of Women in Mathematics,”™ which will
show the world your support for women.

Alternatively, Mark Zuckerberg gave $3 million “Breakthrough Awards™ to two math
professors. You can give me a similar award. Lord Robert May of Oxford,
former President of the Royal Society, wrote to me in 2007, “I thought your analysis of
the bee epidemic was nice, and could well be useful.” In 2018, I solved a problem of Pélya
Prize-winner Anders Bjérner which he posed in 1981 (he implied it was a “challenging question™
in 1976) about matchings in infinite geometric lattices.

I am willing to publically stand with you, and your gift could generate support for you in
the black community: public support is something you sorely need right now.

If you want to donate to a more prestigious university, the danger is that they will reject
your gift, but Lincoln College, part of my alma mater Oxford University, needs £1.5 million for
a lectureship in Pure Mathematics. They’ve raised less than £10,000!

https://www.givecampus.com/schools/LincolnCollege/mathematics-fellowship

I spoke with the head of the college and the head of development. The latter said that accepting
money from you would be *“a tough one for a UK institution,” but if you funded me as an
individual and pointed out to them that [ could then take up the lectureship for free, they might
be open to that. The benefit to you is that I would then be an Oxford University lecturer and
you'd have an advocate at one of the world’s most prestigious universities publically defending
you. I could probably generate positive media coverage on your behalf as an Oxford don.

Cordially,

Jonathan Farley, D.Phil. (University of Oxford), A.B. summa cum laude (Harvard Universit

email:

a BomsmisT OF Tue Yeam: Dr. 8. Allen Counter, (1) director of the Harvard
Foundation of Harvard University, and [ir. Benedict H. Gross ir), dean of Harvard
Callege nnd Leverett Professor of Mathematics, present the Harvard Foundation
“2004 Scientist of the Year Award™ to noted mathematician Professor D,
Jonathan David Farley. Farley is currently a wisiting professor of applied math-
ematics st the Massachusetts Institate of Technology. He graduated summa cum
lande from Harvard College with straight A's in mathematics and later sarnsd
a Ph.I) in mathematics from Ouxfiord University. "Jonathan Farley is one of the
world's most impressive young maothematicians,” said Dr. Counter, *He is 1 mod-
el of excellence for young people of all backgrounds, but especially African
Americans who may see their intellectual potential in him. Harvard is prowd to
honor his achievements and acknowledge his fine example.”
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Re: Time Line-Epstein, Jeffrey Edward, Reg. No. 73618-054 1 1

From

Date 2019/08/12 12:28

Subject: Re: Time Line-Epstein, Jeffrey Edward, Reg. No. 73618-
054 1 1

Attachments: TEXT.htm

., re-check this carefully as the reg # is wrong.

>>> -BF‘IEIE{H‘J 8:57 AM >>>

Good morning Mr.

Please see the attached time line of events for Mr. Epstein. If you should need any additional information
please feel free to contact me.

SONY_ 00015611
Page 3051

Page 087
EFTA01687229



Re: Fwd: Voice a Concern - Jeffrey Epstein

From N

To —
Date 2019/07/22 09:37

Subject: Re: Fwd: Voice a Concern - Jeffrey Epstein

Attachments: TEXT.htm

This is what | was saying at the meeting. He struck me as such. Very entitled and manipulative.

I -0

Chief Psychologist

U.S. Department of Justice/
Federal Bureau of Prisons
Metropolitan Correctional Center
150 Park Row

New York, New York 10007
Office:

Fax:

E-mail:

>>> NYM/Exec Assistant~ 7/21/2019 8:54 AM >> >

>>> <auto-reply@bop.gov> 7/18/2019 10:54 PM >>>

ik dded

This message was generated from an automated email account on www.bop.gov. Please do not reply to this
message; you will not get a response.

If you have questions or concerns, please use the "Contact Us" area on the BOP website
www.bop.gov/contact

TimeStamp: Thu Jul 18 22:54:14 EDT 2019

Frddk ik

A message from user _ who sent an email from www.bop.gov.

I am concerned that Epstein may try to get help to escape. Reports indicate engages in psychopathic,
manipulative behavior.

[Location = New York MCC]
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RE: EPSTEIN, Jeffrey, reg. no. 76318-054

From I

To Michael Miller

Date 2019/07/30 15:21

Subject: RE: EPSTEIN, Jeffrey, reg. no. 76318-054

e T TEXT.htm, Revised Attorney Electronic Discovery

Material.kb_1.docx
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Mike,
Per our conversation, please include the attached form when sending CD/DVD-Roms to your client.

Thank you,

>>> "Miller, Michael" <[ N> 7/30/2019 1:09PM > > >

— Perfect. I'll ring you then. Mike

From: _ <alOjohnson@bop.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, July 30, 2019 12:59 PM

To: Miller, Michae! <[ N Nk

Subject: RE: EPSTEIN, Jeffrey, reg. no. 76318-054
Hi Mike,
| was out and about in the institution. | can chat at 2.

Thank you,

>>> "Miller, Michael" <[ | |G- 7/30/2019 951 AM 55>
— Are you still good for a 2 pm call today to continue our discussions from yesterday? Mike

Michael C. Miller
Partner

-
+1 212 506 3955 direct | +1 917 349 9129 mobile | +1 212 506 3950 fax

EN
Steptoe & Johnson LLP
1114 Avenue of the Americas | New York, NY 10036

This message and any attached documenis contain information from the law firm Steptoe & Johnson LLP that may be confidential andfor
privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, copy, distribute, or use this information. i you have received this
transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply e-mail and then delete this message.

rrom: [N -
Sent: Tuesday, July 30, 2019 7:59 AM

To: Miller, Michael < >
Subject: EPSTEIN, leffrey, reg. no. 76318-054

Good moming Mike,

| wanted to let you know that there may be a brief delay in getting your client to attorney-conference this
morning as he is getting a shower, haircut, medical assessment, etc.

Thank you,
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Mail Attachment
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Electronic Discovery Authorization Form = MDC Brooklyn & MCC New York

Inmate Name & Register Number: Federal Criminal Case No. & District:

MNumber of CDs/DVDs:| Requesting Attorney’s Name, State Bar No. & Contact Information (Business Address,
Phone No., Fax. No. & Email Address)

Note o Altorneys:

In general, inmates are permitted to possess up to 100 CDs/DVDs of electronic discovery while housed in
general population housing units. There are computers are available on the housing units exclusively for
inmate review of electronic discovery.

The electronic discovery must be produced only on CDs or DVDs. Production via any other format (to
include hard drives, flash drives, iPods, MP3 players or like items) is prohibited.

All discs must be labeled clearly with the inmate’s name, register number and federal case number.

The mailing containing the electronic discovery must be labeled in accordance with BOP’s Legal/Special
Mail procedures as described in BOP policy.

Attorney Certification of Electronic Discovery Material:

L . hereby certify that all items contained in this package consist solely of my
client’s electronic discovery and that [ have advised my client that he/she may not copy or send these materials to
third parties. 1 further understand that the contents may be inspected to ensure that the materials are not
contraband, and that this inspection will occur in accordance with Bureau of Prisons policy. 1 understand that any
unauthorized material contained in this package will result in the entire package being retumed to the sender
undelivered. All items have been clearly marked with my client’s name, federal register number, and federal
case number. All information contained on this document is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Attorney’s Signature Date

BOP USE ONLY - TO BE PLACED & MAINTAINED IN THE INMATE’S CENTRAL FILE
Inmate Acknowledgment of Receipt of Property

Your attorney listed above has produced the above number of electronic discovery materials, which the attorney
has certified are pertinent to vour federal criminal case for your review. You are not permitted to copy or send
these materials to anyone. Any questions about the materials must be directed to your attorney.

Inmate Name, Signature & Register No. Date
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Re: I/M Epstein # 76318-054

From I

C —
Date 2019/08/28 12:15

Subject: Re: I'M Epstein # 76318-054

Attachments: TEXT.htm
All,

For now | would recommend holding his funds until further instruction. Ensure this is documented and you
might want to check with Lt. Doctor on the appropriate measures to maintain the funds. Thanks.

>>> _ 8/28/2019 9:57 AM >>>

Good Morning,

I/M Epstein # 76318-054 appeared on our SENTRY RELEASE report. Due to the nature of the situation, | am
waiting for further instructions on how to proceed with releasing his funds. On a normal basis the process is
to forward the funds to the address located in SENTRY. The inmates account balance ($566.27) Please see the
attached P.S. 4500.12 on proper procedures for deceased inmates along with the SENTRY address on file.

Trust Fund Supervisor
MCC New York

150 Park Row

New York, NY 10007

I - 631
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Mortality Review for Inmate Jeffrey Epstein # 76318-054

From I
H

Date 2019/09/09 13:33

Subject: Mortality Review for Inmate Jeffrey Epstein # 76318-054

e TEXT.htm, Mortality Review for Inmate Jefrey Epstein # 76318-054
09-09-2019.pdf

Hi I am sending the Mortality Review for Inmate Jefrey Epstein # 76318-054 dated 09-09-2019.
We are unable to obtain a copy of the Autopsy Report, Discharge Summary Report, Toxicology
Report are Death Certificate at this time. We Have been trying to obtain these reports since
August 05, 2019. No one has returned our institution calls or responded to our certified mail
request for these reports. We are continuing to work on obtaining all required reports.

Very Respectfully,

cor [ /52, con, USPHS

Health Services Administrator
Metropolitan Correctional Center

150 Park Row, New York, New York 10007
(Office)
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Mail Attachment
Mortality Review for Inmate Jefrey Epstein # 76318-054 09-09-2019.pdf
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BP-AD563
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
e, MULTI-LEVEL MORTALITY REVIEW FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS

Date: 09/09/2019
To: Office of Quality Managerment
From: MCC New York Health Services
Subject: Mortality Review fior Inmate Epstein #76318-054
Inst: MCC-NY
Name: Epstein, Jeffrey Reg. # 76318-054
DOD: _ osnov2019  DOB: _ 012071953 Age: 66 Sex: Male Race: While
Placeof Death:  __ |ngt. ¥ Community Hospital  __ OTHER
Name of community hospital: _New York Presbvierian Lower Manhattan Hospital
Nature of Death: — Natural {(chronic) — MNatural (Acute)

— Accidental:

— Homicide

¥ Suicide (Method) Hanging
Cause(s) of Death:
_Axphyxiation

NARRATIVE SUMMARY: (Should include components below)

Date of admission to the 07/06/2019
Y Newcommit ___Transfer from Holdover
Status:  _  npatientat __ Inst. ____ Community Hospital ____Outpatient
Admitting
1 Slecp Apnea

2. Hypertriglyceridemia
3. L4 - LS5 Lumbar Sienosis

4,
(Pls. continue on supplementary page if necessary)

Past diagnosis:
1. Sleep Apnea
2. Hypenriglvceridemia
3. L4 - L5 Lumbar Stenosis
4,
(Pls. continue on supplementary page if necessary)

Significant mental health (Yes) _v (No) (NA)
Include specific information as relevant to death:
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Name: Epstein, Jeffrey Reg. #: 76318-054 DOB: __ 01/20/1953

Admitting diagnosis:(continue)

Past diagnosis: (Continue)
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Description of course of iliness (past and present) and cause of the death in sufficient detail to indicate
circumstances of death, including treatment, medications, diagnostic testing, e tc. Give findings of diagnostic exams. Insert

pages in this section as required.

Intake Screening History and Physical present?
Date of most recent History and Physical
Timeliness of Diagnostic and Treatment regimes?
Discharge summary from Attending M.D. on chart
Institution

Community Hospital

Autopsy

Toxicology
Death Certificate Available

INSTITUTION MEDICAL CARE REVIEW:
Severity of illness at time of admission to hospital / Health Services Unit

Prognosis on admission to hospital / health Services Unit
Were diagnostic procedures appropriate and timely

Was treatment appropriate to diagnosis and instituted timely
Prognosis with treatment

Any complications adversely affecting outcome:
Describe briefly  _Asphyxiation Secondary 10 Hanging.

o Yes —No __NA
07/092019
- Yes —No _NA
—Yes Y No __NA
—Yes o No __NA
___ Yes - No —NA
—Yes _No —NA
—Yes Y No —NA

Was treatment appropriate to complication
Surgical Procedures (list)

Appropriate pre-operative evaluation completed,
including lab, physical exam, updated history

Complications related to surgical procedures
(describe)

Prognosis following surgical procedure
Patient compliant with treatment / medications

PDF Prescribed by PS013

____ Critical ¥ Stable Unknown
poor Y Good —— NA
¥ Yes )
o _Yes ___No
— Poor —Y— Good Unknown
__Yes o No
_v Yes ___No
Yes —No _ NA
]
__ Yes __No _f NA
— Yes —No _4 NA
__ Poor —— Good _¥__ Unknown
Yes ____Mo o NA
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Discussion with patient or patient’s family regarding prognosis

DNR order

Advance Directive / Living Wil

LOCAL COMMUNITY HOSPITALIZATIONS ONLY:
Type of admission

Method of transportation appropriate to patient condition
Severity of condition at time of admission to local hospital
Proanosis on admission to local hospital

Were diagnostic procedures appropriate and timely

Was treatment appropriate to diagnosis and instituted timely
Prognosis with treatment

Any complications adversely affecting outcome:
(describe briefly) Asphyxiation Secondary 10 Hanging,

— Yes ¥ Mo
Date
—Yes —No _NA
—Routine _& Emergent __ Other
¥ Yes —_No — NA
_¥_ Critical —— Stable  —— Unknown
Y poor —— Good —— Unknown

¥ _Yes —No

v Yes —No
¥ _ Poor — Good —— Unknown

¥ Yes —_No

Was treatment appropriate to complication ¥ Yes —No
Appropriate pre-operative evaluation completed, —Yes v No
including lab, physical exam, updated history
Complications related to surgical procedures —Yes v No
Describe
Prognosis following surgical procedure — Poor — Good ¥ Unknown
Patient compliant with treatment / medications _Yes —No - _NA
Discussion with patient or patient's family regarding Yes —No —_NA
patient prognosis
4
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DNR order Yes o No
Date
Advance Directive / Living Will Yes ¥ _No
Date
REVIEW OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE:
Was death related to a medical emergency v Yes —No
Response to medical emergency
notification timely v Yes —No __NA
Physician ¥ Yes ___No ___NA
Physician Assistant — No - NA
MNurse Practitioner MNo ¥ NA
Nurse(s) ¥ Yes —No ___NA
Emergency Medical Techs — Yes —No v _NA
Others —Yes
__ Yes
CPR ¥ Yes ___No —NA
#ﬂéﬁsuat protocol (s) used (if appropriate) ¥ Yes ___No —NA
y 5
Problems encountered during medical emergency, .9., — Yes - No —NA
equipment, communications, transportation.
Describe briefly:
Providers responding maintain current certification / credentials in ¥ Yes —No —NA

BCLS, ACLS (if required)

SUMMARY REVIEW:

Inmate Jeffery Edward Epstcin #73618-054 a 66 year old male with a history of Obstructive Sleep Apnea on CPAP at night, a history of
Hypertriglyceridemia treated with Vaseepa, no past Mental Health History prior to incarceration and L4-L5 Stenosis. On July 23, 2019, at 2:00 a.m.
he was placed on Suicide Watch for 31 hours and 5 minutes due to abrasion located on the lower anterior surface of his neck area. On July 24,2019 he
was taken off Suicide Waich and was placed on Psychological Observation. On July 30,2019, he was removed from Psychological Observation and
wias placed in the Special Housing Unit where he was housed with a cell mate. On August 8, 2019, he was seen by Psychology Services and denied
suicidal ideation, intention or plan.

On August 10, 2019, at 6:33 a.m. Special Housing Unit Staff found inmate Epstein unresponsive in his cell and attempted to wake him. The body
alarm was activated in SHU and the Control Center announced a medical emergency. CPR was initiated by Special Housing Unit Staff. At 6:35 am.
medical staff responded and continued CPR. and the AED was applied. The Control Center called for an ambulance. The EMS arrived at 6:45 2.m. and
the paramedics continued CPR. [nmate Epsiein remained unresponsive. Inmate Epstein was intubated, and the ACLS Protocol was initiated by the
EMS. No pulse found, no shock was advised and the inmate was prepared for transport to local hospital while continuing CPR. At 7:10 a.m. the EMS
departed institution en route to New York Presbyterian Lower Manhattan Hospital. At 7:36 a.m. the inmate was pronounced dead by the ER. Physician
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Documentation in medical record reviewed by Morality Review o Yes —No —NA
Committee and found to be within acceptable limits. If no,
describe

Did patient receive appropriate and adequate health care, consistent o Yes —No — NA
with community standards, during his incarceration in the Federal
Bureau of Prisons? If no, explain

State any strengths and weaknesses that existed:
1. The Mortality Review Committee reviewed the Medical Record. The patient received timely and appropriate medical and psychological care,

27. Recommendation(s) if any.
The Mortality Review Committee reviewed the Medical Record. No recommendations at this time.
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28. Aftachments:
____1. Medical Record ____3. Death Certificate
____ 2. Narrative Summary ____4. Autopsy Report
____5. Other Documents as appropriate (list)

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS REPORT IS EXEMPT AND TO BE CONSIDERED FOR
REVIEW/VIEWING ON A NEED TO KNOW BASIS ONLY.

REVIEW COMMITTEE:
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OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR

Comments:  _ agree with Institution MRC
— Disagree with Inst, MRC
Recommendations or Action taken:
Regional HSA Date
Regional Director Date
8
PDF Preseribed by PE013
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OFFICE OF QUALITY MANAGEMENT

Commaents:

Signature of Review Committee Member

PDF Pregcribed by P8013 SDNY 00015632

Page 108
EFTA01687246



Fwd: I/M Epstein # 76318-054

From I

To |
Date 2019/08/28 10:17

Subject: Fwd: /M Epstein # 76318-054

Mi1190C 3 TR C & 5
EREET—— TEXT.htm, 0828201 }[}1444[I.|1di. 08282019095600.pdf, [ KGN

i} N ¢ 252019 9:58 AM >>>

My apologies | forgot to include you in the email.

Trust Fund Supervisor
MCC New York

150 Park Row

New York, NY 10007

I - 6431

>>> _ 8/28/2019 9:57 AM >>>

Good Morning,

I/M Epstein # 76318-054 appeared on our SENTRY RELEASE report. Due to the nature of the situation, | am
waiting for further instructions on how to proceed with releasing his funds. On a normal basis the process is
to forward the funds to the address located in SENTRY. The inmates account balance ($566.27) Please see the
attached P.S. 4500.12 on proper procedures for deceased inmates along with the SENTRY address on file.

Trust Fund Supervisor
MCC New York

150 Park Row

New York, NY 10007

I - 6431
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Re: Inmate Epstein, J. 76318054 - Notify Psychology ASAP when he returns from court
From L

To I

Date 2019/07/08 11:24

Re: Inmate Epstein, J. 76318054 - Notify Psychology ASAP when he
returns from court

Attachments: TEXT.htm

Subject:

| got his psiq just so you know

LS. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Prisons

Disturbance Control Team Instructor/Operator
Firearms Instructor

MCC New York

150 Park Row

New Yori NY 10007
]-
>>> [ 7/8/2019 1050 AM 55 >

| just got off the phone with Central Office and they are recommending we conduct a suicide risk assessment
with this inmate when he returns from court. Should he return from court and psychology is gone for the
day, he is to go on PSYCHOLOGICAL OBSERVATION unless, of course, he reports he is suicidal. In that case,
he is to go on Suicide Watch. Inmate Epstein will likely be receiving bad news in court today and has
multiple risk factors for suicidality as identified by BOP statistics. Let's be proactive.

“This writer consulted with Dr. _, Central Office, regarding inmate Epstein. Inmate Epstein has
various risk factors for suicidality including a high profile case with media attention, sex offense charges, pre-
trial status, and a court proceeding today which could potentially be giving him bad news regarding his legal
situation. As such, when inmate Epstein returns from court, R&D staff as well as Lieutenant's have been
informed to immediately notify the psychology department. If he returns after duty hours, the
aforementioned staff were instructed to notify the on-call psychologist and to place inmate Epstein on a
watch status until psychology can conduct a thorough suicide risk assessment.”

Thank you, Dr. Miller

I o

Chief Psychologist

U.S. Department of Justice/
Federal Bureau of Prisons
Metropolitan Correctional Center
150 Park Row

MNew York, New York 10007
Office:
Fax:
E-mail:
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Re: Reuters: Prison Guards Skipped Mandatory Checks Before Epstein Death

From
To

Date 2019/08/11 06:57
. Re: Reuters: Prison Guards Skipped Mandatory Checks Before Epstein
Subject:
Death
Attachments: TEXT.htm

Couldn't see the entire article on my phone, but I wouldn't be surprised there are staff that are
paid contacts for local media outlets. This has also been discussed at the Department level all the
way to the White House and who knows who may have overheard those discussions.

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

-------- Original message

From: _ <HHurwitz@bop.gov=

Date: 8/10/19 10:20 PM (GMT-05:00

o 8 F

Subject: Reuters: Prison Guards Skipped Mandatory Checks Before Epstein Death

=

" 08/10/2019 22:20 >>>
How do they have this info? Unbelieveable.

https://www breitbart.com/politics/2019/08/10/report-prison-guards-skipped-mandatory-checks-
before-jeffrey-epsteins-death/

Hugh
Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
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